



TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: 2025 8th Ave Bridge Repair & Boyson Trail Improvement Project

LOCATION: Marion, IA

BID DATE: April 29, 2025 at 10AM

<div><div><div>M</div><div>Public Works</div></div><div>PROJECT: 2025 8th Ave Bridge Repair &amp; Boyson Trail Improvement Project</div><div>LOCATION: Marion, IA</div><div>BID DATE: April 29, 2025 at 10AM</div></div>				Bidder:		Rathje Construction Co.		Peterson Contractors, Inc		Eastern Iowa Excavating & Concrete, LLC		Jasper Construction Services, Inc.		Pirc-Tobin Construction, Inc.		Midwest Concrete Inc.		Boomerang Corp.		Tschiggfrie Exc. Co.		AVERAGE			
				Address:		PO Box 408		104 Blackhawk St		121 Nixon St SE		928 N 19th Ave E		2650 Old Quass Rd		9835 Midwest Ln		PO Box 227		425 Julien Dubuque Dr					
				City:		Marion, IA 52302		Reinbeck, IA 50669		Cascade, IA 52033		Newton, IA 50208		Alburnett, IA 52202		Peosta, IA 52068		Anamosa, IA 52205		Dubuque, IA 52003					
				Bid Surety:		10%		10%		10%		10%		10%		10%		10%		10%					
				Addend. Ackn.:		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A				N/A	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,478.13	\$2,478.13		
2	TOP SOIL, OFF-SITE	400	CY	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$32.00	\$12,800.00	\$41.50	\$16,600.00	\$42.00	\$16,800.00	\$35.00	\$14,000.00	\$47.00	\$18,800.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$53.00	\$21,200.00	\$42.56	\$17,025.00		
3	EXCAVATION, CLASS 10	750	CY	\$12.00	\$9,000.00	\$16.50	\$12,375.00	\$16.50	\$12,375.00	\$22.50	\$16,875.00	\$20.00	\$15,000.00	\$20.00	\$15,000.00	\$30.00	\$22,500.00	\$30.00	\$22,500.00	\$18.00	\$13,500.00	\$21.69	\$16,265.63		
4	GRANULAR STABILIZATION (CORE OUT) (CONTIGENCY)	50	CY	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$66.00	\$3,300.00	\$58.50	\$2,925.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$87.00	\$4,350.00	\$58.31	\$2,915.69		
5	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	1367	SY	\$3.00	\$4,101.00	\$2.25	\$3,075.75	\$1.50	\$2,050.50	\$1.35	\$1,845.45	\$2.50	\$3,417.50	\$2.50	\$3,417.50	\$2.00	\$2,734.00	\$0.10	\$136.70	\$2.60	\$3,554.20	\$1.85	\$2,528.95		
6	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, GEOGRID, TYPE 1	425	SY	\$3.00	\$1,275.00	\$2.25	\$956.25	\$3.25	\$1,381.25	\$2.50	\$1,062.50	\$2.00	\$850.00	\$2.50	\$1,062.50	\$3.25	\$1,381.25	\$1.00	\$425.00	\$5.40	\$2,295.00	\$2.77	\$1,176.72		
7	SUBBASE, 6"	425	SY	\$10.00	\$4,250.00	\$8.00	\$3,400.00	\$12.25	\$5,206.25	\$9.00	\$3,825.00	\$10.00	\$4,250.00	\$12.00	\$5,100.00	\$13.50	\$5,737.50	\$11.00	\$4,675.00	\$12.00	\$5,100.00	\$10.97	\$4,661.72		
8	COMPACTION TESTING	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00		
9	REMOVAL OF STORM SEWER, 18"	21	LF	\$18.00	\$378.00	\$5.00	\$105.00	\$45.00	\$945.00	\$21.50	\$451.50	\$40.00	\$840.00	\$30.00	\$630.00	\$38.00	\$798.00	\$10.00	\$210.00	\$12.00	\$252.00	\$25.19	\$528.94		
10	PIPE CULVERT, TRENCHED, RCP, 18"	24	LF	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$91.00	\$2,184.00	\$85.50	\$2,052.00	\$110.00	\$2,640.00	\$65.00	\$1,560.00	\$117.00	\$2,808.00	\$80.00	\$1,920.00	\$110.00	\$2,640.00	\$94.81	\$2,275.50		
11	PIPE APRON , RCP, 18"	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,425.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,653.13	\$3,306.25		
12	PAVEMENT, PCC, 6"	1248	SY	\$55.00	\$68,640.00	\$54.00	\$67,392.00	\$49.50	\$61,776.00	\$41.00	\$51,168.00	\$52.00	\$64,896.00	\$52.50	\$65,520.00	\$50.50	\$63,024.00	\$50.00	\$62,400.00	\$64.00	\$79,872.00	\$51.69	\$64,506.00		
13	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SOLVENT/WATERBORNE	6	STA	\$100.00	\$575.00	\$220.00	\$1,265.00	\$200.00	\$1,150.00	\$220.00	\$1,265.00	\$200.00	\$1,150.00	\$225.00	\$1,293.75	\$206.00	\$1,184.50	\$200.00	\$1,150.00	\$220.00	\$1,265.00	\$211.38	\$1,215.41		
14	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,250.00	\$10,250.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,270.00	\$9,270.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,690.00	\$9,690.00		
15	SEEDING, FERTILIZING & MULCHING FOR HYDRAULIC SEEDING, TYPE 1	1	AC	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$9,250.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$6,180.00	\$3,090.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$3,350.00	\$7,672.50	\$3,836.25		
16	SEEDING, FERTILIZING & MULCHING FOR HYDRAULIC SEEDING, TYPE 4	1	AC	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,625.00	\$812.50	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$650.00	\$325.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$2,472.00	\$1,236.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,968.38	\$984.19		
17	RIPRAP, EROSION STONE	15	TONS	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$65.00	\$975.00	\$52.00	\$780.00	\$49.00	\$735.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$49.00	\$735.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$59.00	\$885.00	\$61.13	\$916.88		
18	RIPRAP, TYPE E	775	TONS	\$70.00	\$54,250.00	\$49.00	\$37,975.00	\$43.00	\$33,325.00	\$39.50	\$30,612.50	\$60.00	\$46,500.00	\$60.00	\$46,500.00	\$56.50	\$43,787.50	\$56.00	\$43,400.00	\$61.00	\$47,275.00	\$53.13	\$41,171.88		
19	LANDSCAPING STONE	82	SY	\$13.00	\$1,066.00	\$39.00	\$3,198.00	\$30.50	\$2,501.00	\$22.85	\$1,873.70	\$40.00	\$3,280.00	\$45.00	\$3,690.00	\$34.00	\$2,788.00	\$23.00	\$1,886.00	\$26.00	\$2,132.00	\$32.54	\$2,668.59		
20	SAFETY RAIL, 4 FOOT	205	LF	\$150.00	\$30,750.00	\$70.00	\$14,350.00	\$86.00	\$17,630.00	\$95.00	\$19,475.00	\$75.75	\$15,528.75	\$100.00	\$20,500.00	\$72.00	\$14,760.00	\$65.00	\$13,325.00	\$96.00	\$19,680.00	\$82.47	\$16,906.09		
21	REMOVAL OF SPILT RAIL FENCE	250	LF	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$6.50	\$1,625.00	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$7.00	\$1,750.00	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$8.90	\$2,225.00	\$6.30	\$1,575.00		
22	MOBILZATION	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$26,750.00	\$26,750.00		
23	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	1	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,184.38	\$1,184.38		
V.1	REMOVAL OF EXISTING HANDRAIL	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$488.72	\$488.72	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$154.50	\$154.50	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$777.28	\$777.28		
V.2	DECK REPAIR, CLASS A	77	SY	\$450.00	\$34,740.00	\$640.77	\$49,467.44	\$525.00	\$40,530.00	\$650.00	\$50,180.00	\$810.00	\$62,532.00	\$650.00	\$50,180.00	\$608.00	\$46,937.60	\$600.00	\$46,320.00	\$330.00	\$25,476.00	\$601.72	\$46,452.88		
V.3	ALUMINUM PEDESTRIAN HAND RAILING	40	LF	\$375.00	\$15,000.00	\$211.78	\$8,471.20	\$230.00	\$9,200.00	\$215.00	\$8,600.00	\$175.00	\$7,000.00	\$225.00	\$9,000.00	\$201.00	\$8,040.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$390.00	\$15,600.00	\$230.97	\$9,238.90		
V.4	CONCRETE REPAIR	95	SF	\$325.00	\$30,875.00	\$266.08	\$25,277.60	\$310.00	\$29,450.00	\$270.00	\$25,650.00	\$40.00	\$3,800.00	\$275.00	\$26,125.00	\$253.00	\$24,035.00	\$250.00	\$23,750.00	\$450.00	\$42,750.00	\$264.26	\$25,104.70		
				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE:	\$323,700.00	84.5%	\$273,659.46	85.6%	\$277,084.00	86.1%	\$278,735.65	93.8%	\$303,684.75	97.9%	\$316,803.75	98.4%	\$318,600.85	106.5%	\$344,607.70	108.9%	\$352,351.20	95.2%	\$308,190.92		
						Rathje Construction Co.		Peterson Contractors, Inc		Eastern Iowa Excavating &		Jasper Construction		Pirc-Tobin Construction,		Midwest Concrete Inc.		Boomerang Corp.		Tschiggfrie Exc. Co.		AVERAGE			